Article 2, of Crete Municipal Code.  

§9-205 BUILDING PERMITS; DUPLICATE TO COUNTY ASSESSOR. Whenever 
a building permits issued for the erection, alteration or 
repair, of any building within the Municipality's jurisdiction, 
and the improvement is two thousand five hundred ($2,500.00) 
dollars or more, a duplicate of such permit shall be issued to 
the County Assessor. (Ref. 18-1743 RS Neb.) (Ord. No. 1619, 
09/21/04 

§9-206 MOBILE  HOME,  BUILDING  PERMITS,  INFORMATION  AND  FEES,_ 
NOTIFICATION  REQUIREMENT:  Building  Permits  and  Flood  Plain